
To:        Rachel Farmer 
From:    Kirk Elliott
Date:     January 6, 2025
RE:       Purchasing Report

RFB #1358
Project
Department/Director
Advertised
Bid Opening

Communications International $265,235.00
Motorola Solutions
Middle Tennessee Two Way, Inc.
Nashville Communications $428,774.00
Mobile Communications $462,250.00
Public Safety Radio
Sentinel Alarms
VEI Communications $503,412.50

Awarded 

RFB #1355
Project
Department/Director
Advertised
Bid Opening

Item I General Ed Item II Special Ed
Central States Bus $158,934.00    No Bid
Cumberland No Bid $166,774.00
Mid-South Bus $162,236.00 $159,933.00

Awarded 

RFB #1353
Project
Department/Director
Advertised
Bid Opening Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

Central States Bus and Mid-South Bus

District Vehicles and Motorized Equipment
This project was to purchase several vehicles and motorized equipment for Maintenance and IT.
Maintenance/Adam Christopher  IT/Tim McNeese
Thursday, October 24, 2024 in the Williamson Hearld and Thursday, October 24, 2024 in the Tennessean 

This project was to purchase new school buses for the district.
Transportation/Jeff Fuller
Thursday, October 3, 2024 in the Williamson Hearld and Thursday, October 3, 2024 in the Tennessean 
Friday, November 1, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

Bidders that were 
solicited or contacted 

WCS regarding
 this project

Name of Company Bid Amount

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 at 10:30 a.m.

Bidders that were 
solicited or contacted 

WCS regarding
 this project

Name of Company Bid Amount

Communications International

Annual School Bus Bid

Contains bid projects conducted during the months of November and December  2024
The following is a summary of pertinent bid data for inclusion with the Board Materials to be reviewed at the next WCBOE meeting. The 
summary is in order of ascending bid sequence numbers and not necessarily by date. Pursuant to Board Policy this summary reports recent 
RFB's (Request for Bids) and RFP's (Request for Proposals) that were administered by the WCS Purchasing Department.  As always any 
purchasing - bid project that may require Board action should appear on the Board Agenda.  The projects listed below do not require Board 
action at the present time and are listed here for your information.  If further details are needed please contact the Purchasing Department to 
review any of the related bid - project files.  In addition to the projects listed in this monthly report the WCS Purchasing Department continues to 
review, approve and process numerous daily purchase orders that encompass day to day operations as well as negotiate renewals of previously 
bid contracts.                                                                         

Security Communications Infrastructure Improvements
This project was to purchase and have new radio repeaters installed in 50 school locations around the district.
Safety & Security/Nick Vacco
Thursday, October 31, 2024 in the Williamson Hearld and Thursday, October 31, 2024 in the Tennessean 



 

 

  

  

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

Bidders that were 
solicited or contacted 

WCS regarding
 this project 

Name of Company Bid Amount 

Altec Item IV $164,684.00 
Bobcat 
Carl Black Chevy 
Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram 
Freeland Fleet Sales 
Freeland Chevrolet 
Hendricks Auto 
Mid Tenn Ford Item II $45,965.00 and Item V $48,947.00 
Parman Tractor & Equipment Item IV $64,250.00 
Tennessee Fleet Sales of Murfreesboro 
Thompson Mach/Power Item III $20,725.00 and Item IV $60,365.71 
Sky Jack 
United Rentals 
Utility Equipment Service 
Walker Chevrolet 
Wilson County Motors 

Awarded Altec, Mid Tenn Ford and Thompson Machinery 

RFB #1352 District Comprehensive Athletic Apparel Equipment and Sponsorship Program 
Project This winner of this project will determine (one) single vendor that will provide a sponsorship program providing all 
Department/Director Athletic Department, Darrin Joines 
Advertised Thursday, November 7, 2024 in the Williamson Hearld and Tennessean newspapers 
Bid Opening Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at 10:30 a.m. 

Companies that were 
solicited or contacted 

WCS regarding
 this project

             Name of Company 
BSN Sports                                                                      Participated in RFP 
Mathews Team Sports                                                     Participated in RFP 
Duke McGinnis Consultants 
Plug T-Shirts 
Tii USA 

Awarded There were 2 participants for this project as noted above.  WCS is performing its due dlillegence and has a team of 
qualified staff evaluating the proposals at the time of this report.   




